As consideration for expenses 
incurred by Res-Care and efficiencies realized by Buyer as a result of the Transactions, following the 
Closing, Buyer shall pay to Res-Care the applicable amounts set forth below (each a “Residual 
Administrative and Home Closure Fee”):

(i) Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for each Tier One Closure; and 

(ii) Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) for each Tier Two Closure.

(b) Notification and Payment. Buyer shall provide written notice to Seller of any 
Closure Event within five (5) Business Days of such occurrence. Buyer shall pay to Seller, by wire transfer